Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 17730-001001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sterling Commerce (Northern America), Inc. 4600 Lakehurst Court Dublin, OH 43017	VECTORsgi, Inc. 4600 Lakehurst Court Dublin, OH 43017
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other: Change of Name 	·
Execution Date:	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
09/545,046 09/558,749 09/560,745 09/872,392 10/616,117	6,608,274
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 6
TERRY J. STALFORD	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$240.00
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☐ Enclosed
5000 Bank One Center	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
1717 Main Street	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
Dallas, Texas 75201	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and	
Terry J. Stalford Reg. No. 39,522 Name of Person Signing	Date 10 (11 24
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:	

90095783.doc

PATENT REEL: 015232 FRAME: 0356

State of Dalaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:09 PM 09/12/2003 FILED 02:09 PM 09/12/2003 SRV 030589341 ~ 2002837 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF STERLING COMMERCE (NORTHERN AMERICA), INC.

Sterling Commerce (Northern America), Inc. (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

- 1. The Company filed its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware on February 14, 1983. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed on March 4, 1996.
- Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby deleted and replaced in its entirety with the following:

"The name of the Company is VECTORsgi, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment was declared advisable and proposed to the Company's stockholders by resolutions adopted by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors dated September 11, 2003.
- 4. That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders of the Corporation, the stockholders have approved the amendment by written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- This amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section
 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

401957.0001 DALLAS 647472 vi

PATENT REEL: 015232 FRAME: 0357 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sterling Commerce (Northern America), Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Sydney Hicks, its President and Chief Executive Officer, this 11th day of September, 2003.

STERLING COMMERCE (NORTHERN AMERICA), INC.

Name: Sychov Hicks

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

601957-0001 DALLAS 687832 WJ

RECORDED: 10/11/2004

PATENT REEL: 015232 FRAME: 0358